
2018 State Fair of Virginia Nomination Schedule 

Nominations for lambs, goats, and beef for the 2018 State Fair of Virginia will take place at various locations around the state.  All youth who 
plan to exhibit market lambs, commercial ewe lambs, market goats, commercial does, market steers/heifers, and/or commercial heifers, at the 
2018 State Fair of Virginia are required to bring their animals to one of the following sites for identification: 

Date & Time Location (for directions please call site contact person) 

Northern Virginia Region- Contact Person: Corey Childs, (540) 635-4549, cchilds@vt.edu 

Thursday, June 14 (BEEF CALL AHEAD) 
6:00 – 7:00 p.m. 

Shenandoah County Fairgrounds 
Woodstock, VA 

Monday, June 25 
6:00 – 8:00 p.m. 

Clarke County Fairgrounds 
Berryville, VA 

Shenandoah Valley Region - Contact Person: John Benner, (540) 245-5750, benner89@vt.edu, Corey Childs, (540) 635-4549, 
cchilds@vt.edu 
Tuesday, June 12 
4:00 – 6:00 p.m. 

Jeff Slaven; Cattlemen’s Supply 
752 Burketown Road, Weyers Cave, VA 

Roanoke Valley Region- Contact Person: Katherine Carter, carterke@vt.edu, Kate Lawrence, mcl87@vt.edu, (540) 473-8260 

Thursday, June 28 (PLEASE CALL AHEAD) 
4:00 – 6:00 p.m. 

Roanoke-Hollins Stockyard 
Hollins, VA 

New River Valley Region- Contact Person: Joi Saville, (540) 231-2257, joi.saville@vt.edu 

Monday, June 18 
6:00 – 7:00 p.m.  

Virginia Tech Alphin-Stuart Livestock Arena 
Blacksburg, VA  

Saturday, June 23 (LAMBS/GOATS ONLY) in conjunction with VA Youth Lamb/Goat Symposium 
Alphin-Stuart Livestock Arena, Blacksburg, VA  

Southwest Virginia- Contact Person: John Blankenship, (276) 988-0405, jblanken@vt.edu, Sam Leech, (276) 988-0405; spleech@vt.edu 

Tuesday, June 26 (BEEF CALL AHEAD) 
4:00- 6:00 p.m. 

Tazewell County Fairgrounds 
Tazewell, VA  

Southwest Virginia Region- Contact Person: Morgan Paulette, (540) 980-7761, paulette@vt.edu, 

Wythe County Livestock Market 
Wytheville, VA 

Thursday, June 21 (PLEASE CALL AHEAD) 
2:00 – 4:00 p.m. 

Thursday, June 21 (PLEASE CALL AHEAD) 
6:00 – 7:00 p.m. 

Southwest Virginia 4-H Center 
Abingdon, VA  

Saturday, June 23 (LAMBS/GOATS ONLY) in conjunction with VA Youth Lamb/Goat Symposium 
Alphin-Stuart Livestock Arena, Blacksburg, VA  

Central Virginia Region- Contact Person: Jenny Thompson, (540) 967-3422 ext. 3425, jthomp05@vt.edu; Kim Mayo, (434) 591-1950 
ext. 1001, kmayo@vt.edu   
Monday, June 18 (BEEF CALL AHEAD) 
4:00 – 6:00 p.m. 

Quaker Hill Farm 
5728 Poindexter Road, Louisa, VA 

Southside Virginia Region- Contact Person: Todd Scott, (434) 332-9538, todds08@vt.edu; 

Thursday, June 21 (BEEF CALL AHEAD) 
8:00 – 11:00 a.m. 

Lynchburg Livestock Market 
Lynchburg, VA 

Tidewater Region- Contact Person: Cynthia Gregg, (434) 848-2151, clgregg@vt.edu;   Jocelyn Pearson (757) 382-6612, jddailey@vt.edu 

Thursday, June 28 
4:30 – 6:30 p.m. 

Southern Piedmont Agricultural Research & Extension Center 
Livestock Unit, Blackstone, VA  

Thursday, June 21 (LAMBS/GOATS ONLY) 
3:30 – 6:00 p.m. 

Lehman Farms 
Lehman Road, Chesapeake, VA 

Northern Neck Region – Contact Person: Rachel Grosse, (804) 598-5640, rgrosse@vt.edu; 

Tuesday, June 5 (PLEASE CALL AHEAD) 
4:00 – 7:00 p.m. (YQCA training to be offered) 

The Meadow Event Park 
Doswell, VA  

Nominations for swine need to follow the 2018 State Fair of Virginia Hog Nomination Requirements. 
ALL HOGS are still required to be nominated in order to show. 
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